
 
 
Vehicle Maintenance Rideshare Service Representatives assist with maintenance of your commuter van.  Please 
locate the garage where your van is serviced and contact the name listed above.  Commuter Van business office 
hours for Vanpool and VanShare are 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM Monday – Friday.   

MAINTENANCE RIDESHARE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE (MRSR) 
Eileen Patterson 
206 684-1755 

eileen.patterson@kingcounty.gov  

In Overlake at:      In Renton at:     
Goodyear Auto Service Center   Mathewson Automotive    
14923 NE 20th St 98007      271 Rainier Ave N 98055    
425-747-9353 425-226-2965  

  

MAINTENANCE RIDESHARE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE (MRSR) 
Tom Green 

206 684-1419 
tom.green@kingcounty.gov 

                                        In Redmond at:      In Seattle at: 
Goodyear Auto Service Center    Bill Pierre Chevrolet  

                                       16101 NE 87th St Suite B 98052    11550 Lake City Way 
                                       425 883-4006      206 363-6110 

MAINTENANCE RIDESHARE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE (MRSR) 
Jerry Hunnicutt 
206 684-1923 

jerry.hunnicutt@kingcounty.gov 

                              In Bellevue at:    In Kent at: 
    Veolia (previously ATC) Bellevue   Veolia (previously ATC/Vancom) 

                                          2000 118th AVE SE    7625 S. 228th St 98032  
                                          425 637-9000     253 859-0549 

MAINTENANCE RIDESHARE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE (MRSR) 
Frank Minard 
206 684-1537 

frank.minard@kingcounty.gov 

                            In Seattle at:      In Everett at: 
 Budd &Co., Inc.      Goodyear Auto Service Center 

                                       800 Rainier Ave S 98144       1502 ½ South Everett Mall Way 98208              
                                       206 324-0500      425 355-8473 

MAINTENANCE RIDESHARE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE (MRSR) 

Steve Henry 
206 684-1210 

steve.henry@kingcounty.gov 

                              In Federal Way:     In Seattle at: 
Sparks Customized Car Care            Goodyear Auto Service Center 

                             32627 Pacific Highway S                1105 Stewart St 98101 
                                          253 874-1070                  206 623-0984  

For all group-related assistance, other than accounting, please contact:     
GROUP RIDESHARE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE (GRSR)  

 Wendy Scholtz 
206 683-5267 

wendy.scholtz@kingcounty.gov         

Accounting Representatives are not assigned to groups by garage.  If you know who your Accounting 
Representative is, call them directly.  If you do not know your representative, please call anyone listed below 
for help or a referral. 

ACCOUNTING RIDESHARE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVES (ARSR) 

Dawn Billingsley   Jan Dahl    Diane Hildebrand    Bill Sahlinger 
206 684-1540   206 684-1751   206 684-1727    206 263-3451 
dawn.billingsley@kingcounty.gov  jan.dahl@kingcounty.gov  diane.hildebrand@kingcounty.gov   bill.sahlinger@kingcounty.gov 
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